
Overall Results – 2012 Blueberry Fest 5K 
 
    1      16:24 Brent Lesseuer 
    2      18:00 Kevin Thomas 
    3      18:04 Joel Fox 
    4      18:08 Brent Christy 
    5      18:52 Dane Henry 
    6      18:54 Andrea White 
    7      19:12 Mike Bichsel 
    8      19:33 Stephen Engh 
    9      19:42 Matt Endicott 
   10      19:46 Kevin Payne 
   11      19:54 Jeffrey Trumpower 
   12      20:03 Joe Christman 
   13      20:18 Rick Jones 
   14      20:37 Jon Faber 
   15      20:49 Michael McGowan 
   16      20:59 Mitch Myers 
   17      21:04 Zackary Stillings 
   18      21:31 Trent Hammock 
   19      21:55 Mark Schmaltz 
   20      22:02 Evan Hellinger 
   21      22:12 Doug Heestand 
   22      22:17 Ken Carroll 
   23      22:18 Sandy Hershner 
   24      22:23 Austin Javurek 
   25      22:27 Steve McKinley 
   26      22:29 Randy Myers 
   27      22:44 Andrew Schreine 
   28      22:46 Diane Davies 
   29      22:53 Bill Christman 
   30      22:58 Jeff Reeder 

   31      23:13 Steve Reynolds 
   32      23:16 Kyle Johnston 
   33      23:22 Norman Haywood 
   34      23:29 Jeremy Swank 
   35      23:29 Cole Hunter 
   36      23:34 Tye Christy 
   37      23:38 Mark Cates 
   38      23:40 Cade Hamilton 
   39      23:48 Melissa Ford 
   40      23:50 Cornelis Howe 



   41      23:50 Aaron Chapman 
   42      23:51 Kelley Picking 
   43      23:57 Venessa Ragozzine 
   44      24:03 Cindy Truex 
   45      24:05 Rick Spayde 
   46      24:06 Robert Parnisari 
   47      24:13 Anna Cook 
   48      24:16 Max Webber 
   49      24:17 Charlie Watson 
   50      24:18 Patrick Hurley 
   51      24:19 David Hendrix 
   52      24:20 Sara Crooks 
   53      24:23 Jesse Hoffer 
   54      24:30 Lily Weeks 
   55      24:32 Ralph Brane 
   56      24:50 Tim Myers 
   57      24:57 Joe Domyan 
   58      24:57 Don (Rambo) Conrad 
   59      25:15 Justin Crooks 
   60      25:16 Stephen Brane 
   61      25:20 Pam Grubbs 
   62      25:21 Bob Schroer 
   63      25:28 Bob Wuchich 
   64      25:31 Monique Eberst 
   65      25:38 Pam Bechtel 
   66      25:50 Jennifer Moore 
   67      25:55 Larry Moore 
   68      25:59 Brady Tedrow 
   69      26:01 Mike Martin 
   70      26:05 Mary Beth Dove 
   71      26:08 Aaron Jackson 
   72      26:12 Andrew Smith 

   73      26:19 Susan Burkhart 
   74      26:50 Teresa Alt 
   75      26:53 Matt Beachy 
   76      26:59 Rachel Lanker 
   77      27:05 Storm Stidam 
   78      27:18 Jennifer Keller 
   79      27:19 Rick Frenier 
   80      27:28 Gary Reynolds 
   81      27:32 Lisa Awwiller 
   82      27:32 Ryan Lumm 



   83      27:40 Wilson Cannon 
   84      27:41 John Clay 
   85      27:41 Christina Oneal 
   86      27:42 Melissa Clay 
   87      27:43 Caila Henry 
   88      27:50 Patrick Cannon 
   89      27:50 Steve Burstall 
   90      27:55 Mark Reisdorf 
   91      27:57 Lori Lumm 
   92      28:02 Clint Knight 
   93      28:08 Louie Cortez 
   94      28:20 Hazel Haver-Reese 
   95      28:23 Jon Baverdick 
   96      28:25 Brennan Hamilton 
   97      28:25 David Dauterman, Jr. 
   98      28:27 Kristyn Benter 
   99      28:48 Rachel Fagan 
  100      28:49 Cory Fagan 
  101      28:51 Kristin Young 
  102      28:52 Savannah Hitchman 
  103      28:54 Kathy Grover 
  104      29:04 Lauren Blackstone 
  105      29:09 Robin Boggs 
  106      29:09 John Cleland 
  107      29:13 Tara Burkhalter 
  108      29:13 Liz Hicks 
  109      29:24 Jason Lawrence 
  110      29:36 Jean Von Blon 
  111      29:53 Holly Beidelschies 
  112      29:58 Madelyn Payne 
  113      30:02 Kara Rizzo 
  114      30:18 Todd Schurig 

  115      30:24 Robin Cassidy 
  116      30:31 Abigail Hilterman 
  117      30:31 Timothy Hilterman 
  118      30:39 Meaghan Hostetler 
  119      30:44 Connie Cates 
  120      30:49 Mike Dalton 
  121      30:53 Caitlin Johnston 
  122      30:54 Jason Rizzo 
  123      30:54 Charlotte Kuhn 
  124      30:55 Olivia Depperscmidt 



  125      30:57 Annika Adkins 
  126      31:01 Kaitlin Frank 
  127      31:08 Joy Reeder 
  128      31:10 Keith Pryor 
  129      31:12 Herb Homan 
  130      31:12 Jenny Homan 
  131      31:18 Caitlin Adkins 
  132      31:24 Cindy Kenyon 
  133      31:25 Madison Rupe 
  134      31:27 Nancy Shramko 
  135      31:32 Dianne Wuchich 
  136      31:41 Jadyn Shipman 
  137      31:48 Jennifer Brane 
  138      31:51 Janet Brane 
  139      31:52 Karen Isaac 
  140      32:05 Jenny Scott 
  141      32:06 Jill Bauer 
  142      32:07 Teresa Haro 
  143      32:29 Rick Bohland 
  144      32:38 John Cassity 
  145      32:48 William Sharp 
  146      32:55 Lori Dalton 
  147      33:04 Melissa Reynard 
  148      33:09 Mary Mistretta 
  149      33:56 Jacqueline Switzer 
  150      33:57 Lacie Hubery 
  151      33:58 Dawn Morton 
  152      33:59 Christin Lehnhart 
  153      34:02 Kristen Stidam 
  154      34:10 Deanna Kennard 
  155      34:15 Laurie Mistretta 
  156      34:16 Deirdere Stevens 

  157      34:16 Rebecca Neuenschwander 
  158      34:16 Beth Kilgore 
  159      34:24 Anne Cunningham 
  160      34:32 Aimee Plenge 
  161      34:38 Josh McClure 
  162      34:54 Robert Brown 
  163      35:17 Dawn Adkins 
  164      35:50 Deanna Romano 
  165      35:57 Nicole Stiles 
  166      36:13 Michael McClure 



  167      36:25 Carl Hunnell 
  168      36:37 Sherri Rupe 
  169      36:47 Lisa Hershey 
  170      37:20 Ariella Waters 
  171      37:20 Dave Metzger 
  172      37:26 Brenda Lenarz 
  173      37:29 Christine Carroll 
  174      37:31 Lara Dalton 
  175      38:18 Karen Cortez 
  176      38:41 Tanner Holmes 
  177      38:42 Justice Holmes 
  178      39:02 Barbie Waters 
  179      39:08 Carol Stillings 
  180      39:16 Cheryl Meier 
  181      39:26 Brenda Smith 
  182      39:33 Gregory Schneider 
  183      39:41 Christian Schneider 
  184      39:49 Tucker Schurig 
  185      40:27 Nancy Schurig 
  186      40:41 James Weiner 
  187      42:03 Nichole Bookman 
  188      42:43 Sahvanna Martin 
  189      43:00 Christy Shaum 
  190      43:33 Christopher Clarke 
  191      43:42 Cheyanne Hamilton 
  192      43:48 Sadie Mowry 
  193      43:57 Rebekah Beachy 
  194      43:58 Liberty McClelland 
  195      44:55 Russel Smart 
  196      44:56 Jeffrey Bookman 
  197      45:11 Peggy Copperrider 
  198      52:07 Lois Weston 

  199      52:11 Jenny Gray 
  200      52:15 Erynn Hamilton 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Age Brackets – 2012 Blueberry Fest 5k 
 
Overall Women's 
    1      18:54 Andrea White 
    2      22:18 Sandy Hershner 
    3      22:46 Diane Davies 
Overall Men's 
    1      16:24 Brent Lesseuer 
    2      18:00 Kevin Thomas 
    3      18:04 Joel Fox 
Women's Under 12 
    1      24:30 Lily Weeks 
    2      27:43 Caila Henry 
    3      29:58 Madelyn Payne 
    4      31:25 Madison Rupe 
    5      31:41 Jadyn Shipman 
    6      37:20 Ariella Waters 
    7      42:43 Sahvanna Martin 
Men's Under 12 
    1      23:16 Kyle Johnston 
    2      23:40 Cade Hamilton 
    3      25:59 Brady Tedrow 
    4      27:40 Wilson Cannon 
    5      28:25 Brennan Hamilton 
    6      38:41 Tanner Holmes 
    7      38:42 Justice Holmes 
    8      39:49 Tucker Schurig 
Women's 13 to 15 
    1      30:53 Caitlin Johnston 
    2      30:54 Charlotte Kuhn 
    3      30:55 Olivia Depperscmidt 
    4      31:18 Caitlin Adkins 

Men's 13 to 15 
    1      19:33 Stephen Engh 
    2      24:16 Max Webber 
    3      34:38 Josh McClure 
    4      39:41 Christian Schneider 
Women's 16 to 19 
    1      43:42 Cheyanne Hamilton 
Men's 16 to 19 
    1      24:23 Jesse Hoffer 
    2      26:12 Andrew Smith 



Women's 20 to 24 
    1      23:51 Kelley Picking 
    2      28:27 Kristyn Benter 
    3      31:01 Kaitlin Frank 
    4      31:12 Jenny Homan 
    5      33:09 Mary Mistretta 
    6      33:57 Lacie Hubery 
    7      34:02 Kristen Stidam 
Men's 20 to 24 
    1      18:08 Brent Christy 
    2      21:04 Zackary Stillings 
Women's 25 to 29 
    1      24:20 Sara Crooks 
    2      27:41 Christina Oneal 
    3      28:48 Rachel Fagan 
    4      28:51 Kristin Young 
    5      28:52 Savannah Hitchman 
    6      29:53 Holly Beidelschies 
    7      30:31 Abigail Hilterman 
    8      30:39 Meaghan Hostetler 
    9      31:48 Jennifer Brane 
   10      33:04 Melissa Reynard 
   11      33:56 Jacqueline Switzer 
   12      35:57 Nicole Stiles 
Men's 25 to 29 
    1      20:03 Joe Christman 
    2      22:23 Austin Javurek 
    3      23:29 Cole Hunter 
    4      24:50 Tim Myers 
    5      25:16 Stephen Brane 
    6      27:05 Storm Stidam 
Women's 30 to 34 

    1      23:48 Melissa Ford 
    2      26:59 Rachel Lanker 
    3      27:57 Lori Lumm 
    4      29:04 Lauren Blackstone 
    5      29:13 Liz Hicks 
    6      30:02 Kara Rizzo 
    7      34:10 Deanna Kennard 
    8      34:16 Rebecca Neuenschwander 
    9      38:18 Karen Cortez 
   10      42:03 Nichole Bookman 



   11      43:57 Rebekah Beachy 
   12      52:11 Jenny Gray 
Men's 30 to 34 
    1      20:37 Jon Faber 
    2      22:44 Andrew Schreine 
    3      22:58 Jeff Reeder 
    4      23:13 Steve Reynolds 
    5      23:34 Tye Christy 
    6      23:50 Aaron Chapman 
    7      24:18 Patrick Hurley 
    8      25:15 Justin Crooks 
    9      26:08 Aaron Jackson 
   10      27:32 Ryan Lumm 
   11      27:41 John Clay 
   12      28:02 Clint Knight 
   13      28:23 Jon Baverdick 
   14      28:49 Cory Fagan 
   15      30:31 Timothy Hilterman 
   16      30:54 Jason Rizzo 
   17      44:56 Jeffrey Bookman 
Women's 35 to 39 
    1      24:13 Anna Cook 
    2      25:31 Monique Eberst 
    3      26:50 Teresa Alt 
    4      27:18 Jennifer Keller 
    5      29:13 Tara Burkhalter 
    6      30:57 Annika Adkins 
    7      31:08 Joy Reeder 
    8      31:52 Karen Isaac 
    9      32:05 Jenny Scott 
   10      32:07 Teresa Haro 
   11      33:58 Dawn Morton 

   12      33:59 Christin Lehnhart 
   13      34:16 Beth Kilgore 
   14      34:24 Anne Cunningham 
   15      39:02 Barbie Waters 
   16      40:27 Nancy Schurig 
   17      43:00 Christy Shaum 
   18      43:48 Sadie Mowry 
   19      43:58 Liberty McClelland 
   20      52:15 Erynn Hamilton 
 



Men's 35 to 39 
    1      18:52 Dane Henry 
    2      19:12 Mike Bichsel 
    3      19:54 Jeffrey Trumpower 
    4      20:18 Rick Jones 
    5      20:49 Michael McGowan 
    6      20:59 Mitch Myers 
    7      23:50 Cornelis Howe 
    8      24:19 David Hendrix 
    9      26:53 Matt Beachy 
   10      28:08 Louie Cortez 
   11      30:18 Todd Schurig 
   12      31:10 Keith Pryor 
   13      39:33 Gregory Schneider 
   14      40:41 James Weiner 
Women's 40 to 44 
    1      23:57 Vanessa Ragozzine 
    2      24:03 Cindy Truex 
    3      25:20 Pam Grubbs 
    4      25:38 Pam Bechtel 
    5      25:50 Jennifer Moore 
    6      27:42 Melissa Clay 
    7      28:54 Kathy Grover 
    8      30:24 Robin Cassidy 
    9      32:55 Lori Dalton 
   10      34:32 Aimee Plenge 
   11      35:17 Dawn Adkins 
   12      36:37 Sherri Rupe 
   13      36:47 Lisa Hershey 
   14      37:26 Brenda Lenarz 
   15      37:29 Christine Carroll 
   16      37:31 Lara Dalton 

Men's 40 to 44 
    1      19:42 Matt Endicott 
    2      19:46 Kevin Payne 
    3      22:17 Ken Carroll 
    4      23:29 Jeremy Swank 
    5      26:01 Mike Martin 
    6      28:25 David Dauterman, Jr. 
    7      29:09 John Cleland 
    8      29:24 Jason Lawrence 
    9      30:49 Mike Dalton 



   10      31:12 Herb Homan 
   11      32:38 John Cassity 
   12      36:13 Michael McClure 
Women's 45 to 49 
    1      26:19 Susan Burkhart 
    2      27:32 Lisa Awwiller 
    3      29:09 Robin Boggs 
    4      31:27 Nancy Shramko 
    5      31:32 Dianne Wuchich 
    6      34:15 Laurie Mistretta 
    7      35:50 Deanna Romano 
    8      39:16 Cheryl Meier 
Men's 45 to 49 
    1      22:27 Steve McKinley 
    2      27:50 Patrick Cannon 
    3      27:50 Steve Burstall 
Women's 50 to 54 
    1      29:36 Jean Von Blon 
    2      30:44 Connie Cates 
    3      31:51 Janet Brane 
    4      32:06 Jill Bauer 
    5      34:16 Deirdere Stevens 
    6      39:26 Brenda Smith 
Men's 50 to 54 
    1      21:31 Trent Hammock 
    2      22:02 Evan Hellinger 
    3      23:38 Mark Cates 
    4      24:06 Robert Parnisari 
    5      24:17 Charlie Watson 
    6      25:28 Bob Wuchich 
    7      32:29 Rick Bohland 
    8      36:25 Carl Hunnell 

Women's 55 to 59 
    1      26:05 Mary Beth Dove 
    2      28:20 Hazel Haver-Reese 
    3      52:07 Lois Weston 
Men's 55 to 59 
    1      21:55 Mark Schmaltz 
    2      22:12 Doug Heestand 
    3      22:29 Randy Myers 
    4      22:53 Bill Christman 
    5      24:32 Ralph Brane 



    6      25:21 Bob Schroer 
    7      27:19 Rick Frenier 
    8      34:54 Robert Brown 
    9      37:20 Dave Metzger 
Women's 60 to 69 
    1      31:24 Cindy Kenyon 
    2      39:08 Carol Stillings 
    3      45:11 Peggy Copperrider 
Men's 60 to 69 
    1      23:22 Norman Haywood 
    2      24:05 Rick Spayde 
    3      24:57 Joe Domyan 
    4      24:57 Don (Rambo) Conrad 
    5      25:55 Larry Moore 
    6      27:28 Gary Reynolds 
    7      27:55 Mark Reisdorf 
    8      32:48 William Sharp 
    9      43:33 Christopher Clarke 
Women's 70 and Over 
Men's 70 and Over 

1 44:55 Russel Smart 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Questions or comments about results? 
Contact Mike Burrows at mgburrows@yahoo.com 


